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Order No. 5 & —JERC of 2022
Dated: |G .10.2022

CORRIGENDUM to Tariff Order No JERC/05 of 2022 dated 30.09.2022 issued
in Petition No.: JERC/P/4 of 2022 of LPDD

Certain omissions/typographical errors in the Tariff Order of the Ladakh Power
Development Department (LPDD) for FY 2022-23 issued by the commission vide Order
No. JERC/05 of 2022 dated 30.09.2022 in Petition No.: JERC/P/4 of 2022 have been
detected in Table No 4 (page viii), Table 57 (page 57 & 58) and Schedule 2 (page 76). Given
omissions / typographical errors have been rectified by the Commission and the same have

been indicated in bold font. Accordingly, same shall be read as under:

1. Page viii, Table 4, S. No. 1c, tariff for domestic — unmetered category should be

read as:
S. No. Tariff Category Unit Existing Tariff Tariff Category Unit Approved Tariff
FY 2016-17 ; FY 2022-23
c Unmetered Unmetered

Up to 1/4 kW Rs./month 99.00 | Upto 1/4 kw Rs./month 175.00

Abovel/4 kW up Rs./month 325.00 | Abovel/4 kW up to 1/2 kW Rs./month 350.00

to 1/2 kW

Abovel/2 kW up | Rs./month 495.00 | Abovel/2 kW up to 3/4 kW Rs./month 525.00

to 3/4 kW

Above 3/4 kW up | Rs./month 650.00 | Above3/4 kW up to 1 kW Rs./month 700.00

to 1 kw

Above 1 kW upto | Rs./month 650+ 155 for Above 1 kW up to 2 kW Rs./month 700 + 175 for

2 kw every additional every additional
1/4 kW or part % kW or part
thereof up to 2 thereof upto 2
kw kw

Above 2 kW Rs./month 1,270 + 510for Above 2 kW Rs./month 1400 + 500 for
every additional every additional
1/4 kW or part ¥ kKW or part
thereof above 2 thereof above 2
kW kw




2. Page viii and ix, Table 4, S. No. 2, tariff for N

should be read as:

on-Domestic/ Commercial category

8 Tariff Category Unit Existing Tariff Tariff Category Unit 3 AppFoved Tariff |
No. FY2016-17 : FY 2022-23
a Metered Metered Connection
Connection - S s | S )
Single Phase Single Phase
Up to 100 Rs./kWh 2.81 | Up to 200 units/month Rs./kWh 3.10
units/month ey
101-200 Rs./kWh 2.97
units/month
201-300 Rs./kWh 4.29 | 201-500 units/month Rs./kWh 4.70
units/month
>300 units per Rs./kWh 4.62 | >500 units per month Rs./kWh 5.10
month
Three phase - for Rs./kWh 5.01 | Three phase - For all units Rs./kVAh 5.10
all units
Fixed Charges Fixed Charges
Single Phase Rs./kw/ 44.00 | Single Phase Rs./kW/month 50.00
Month
Three phase Rs./kw/ 104.50 | Three phase Rs./kVA/mont 120.00
Month h
b Unmetered Unmetered
Up to 1/4 kW Rs./month 310.00 | Up to 1/4 kw Rs./month 500.00
>1/4-1/2 kw Rs./month 800.00 | >1/4-1/2 kW Rs./month 1000.00
>1/2-1kW Rs./month 1587.00 | >1/2-3/4 kw Rs./month 1500.00
>3/4 -1kW Rs./month 2000.00
Above 1 kW and Rs./month 2136.00 | Above 1 kW Rs./month 2000 + 500 for
part thereof for every additional
every kW above 1 % kW or part
kw thereof abovel
kw
3. Page 57, Table 57, S. No. 1c, tariff for domestic — unmetered should be read as:
S Tariff Category Unit Existing Tariff Tariff Category Unit Approved Tariff
No il FY 2016-17 FY 2022-23
c Unmetered Unmetered
Up to 1/4 kW Rs./month 99.00 | Upto 1/4 kW Rs./month 300.00
Abovel/4 kW up Rs./month 325.00 | Abovel/4 kW up to 1/2 kW Rs./month 600.00
to 1/2 kW .
Abovel/2 kW up | Rs./month 495.00 | Abovel/2 kW up to 3/4 kw Rs./month 900.00
to 3/4 kw




"‘Té>}ViFf*Eategory - Unit B Existing Tariff Tariff Ca?eggry  Unit “"~"—Approved Tariff |
No. FY 2016-17 FY 2022-23
Above 3/4 kW up Rs./month 650.00 | Above3/4 kw up to 1 kw Rs./month 1200.00
to 1 kw
Above 1 kW upto | Rs./month 650+ 155 for Above 1 kW up to 2 kW Rs./month 1200 + 300 for
2 kw every additional every additional
1/4 kW or part " % kW or part
thereof up to 2 thereof upto 2
kW kw
Above 2 kw Rs./month 1,270 + 510for Above 2 kw Rs./month 2400 + 500 for
every additional every additional
1/4 kW or part Ya KW or part
thereof above 2 thereof above 2
kw kw e
4. Page 57 and 58, Table 57, S. No. 2, tariff for Non-Domestic/ Commercial should be
read as:
S Tariff Category Unit Existing Tariff Tariff Category Unit Approved Tariff
No. | FY 2016-17 ; : FY 2022-23
a | Metered Metered Connection
Connection
Single Phase Single Phase q
Up to 100 Rs./kWh 2.81 | Up to 200 units/month Rs./kWh 5.10
units/month
101-200 Rs./kWh 2.97
units/month
201-300 Rs./kWh 4.29 | 201-500 units/month Rs./kWh 6.50
units/month
>300 units per Rs./kWh 4.62 | >500 units per month Rs./kWh 8.50
month
Three phase - for Rs./kWh 5.01 | Three phase - For all units Rs./kVAh 9.00
all units
Fixed Charges Fixed Charges
Single Phase Rs. /kw/ 44.00 | Single Phase Rs./kW/month 60.00
Month
Three phase Rs. /kw/ 104.50 | Three phase Rs./kVA/mont 130.00
Month h
b | Unmetered Unmetered
Up to 1/4 kw Rs./month 310.00 | Up to 1/4 kW Rs./month 600.00
>1/4-1/2 kW Rs./month 800.00 | >1/4-1/2 kW Rs./month 1200.00
>1/2-1kW Rs./month 1587.00 | >1/2-3/4 kw Rs./month 1800.00
>3/4 -1kw Rs./month 2400.00
Above 1 kW and Rs./month 2136.00 | Above 1 kW Rs./month 2400 + 600 for
part thereof for every additional
every kW above 1 7 kW or part
kw thereof abovel
kw
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5. Page 76, Schedule 2: Non-Domestic / Commercial Supply, tariff for Unmetered
Non-Domestic/ Commercial category should be read as:

Particulars Approved Tariff forFY2022-23
Unmetered Non-Domestic Tariff

Upto1/4 kW = ~500.00
Abovel/4kWupto 1/2kW ~1000.00

Abovel/2kWup to 3/4kwW ' 1500.00

Above3/4kWupto 1kw 2000.00

AbovelkW Rs.2000 + Rs.500 for every additional 1/4 kW or part thereof

andpartthereofforeverykWabove 1kw abovel kw

The aforementioned corrections shall be read with tariff order No JERC/05 of 2022 Dated 30.09.2022
on Approval of True-up of FY 2019-20 and FY 2020-21, Annual Performance Review of FY 2021-22
and Aggregate Revenue Requirement & Tariff Determination Proposal for FY 2022-23 for LPDD.

By Order of the Commission.

Secretary
(ﬂ JERC, J&K and I.adakh
No. JERC/LAW-S/P/ZOZZ/F-O4’, / /¢ ) Dated: { (7.10.2022




